
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999.
 

 Processed Tue Jul 24 15:52:46 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180724_134514__dat00.bin

        

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

-5000

0
5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7139
 
 mx: 12584
 
 µ: 7.1
 
 σ: 16.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10816
 
 mx: 16303
 
 µ: -1.0
 
 σ: 40.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -14030
 
 mx: 14957
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 35.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999.  Part 119/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 24 15:52:52 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180724_134514__dat00.bin

     

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0
5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

-10000
-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4030
 
 mx: 12584
 
 µ: 7.1
 
 σ: 100.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10816
 
 mx: 16303
 
 µ: -1.3
 
 σ: 165.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10153
 
 mx: 14957
 
 µ: 0.6
 
 σ: 151.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999.  Part 16/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 24 15:52:53 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180724_134514__dat00.bin

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7139
 
 mx: 1718
 
 µ: 7.2
 
 σ: 45.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10545
 
 mx: 4665
 
 µ: -1.0
 
 σ: 82.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -14030
 
 mx: 5800
 
 µ: 1.0
 
 σ: 102.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999.  Part 15/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 24 15:52:54 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180724_134514__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2533
 
 mx: 7034
 
 µ: 7.1
 
 σ: 47.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7355
 
 mx: 10084
 
 µ: -1.0
 
 σ: 84.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9043
 
 mx: 13608
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 106.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999.  Part 85/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 24 15:52:54 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180724_134514__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
0

2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1109
 
 mx: 3980
 
 µ: 7.1
 
 σ: 38.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3563
 
 mx: 8460
 
 µ: -1.0
 
 σ: 71.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4940
 
 mx: 12035
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 93.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999.  Part 130/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 24 15:52:55 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180724_134514__dat00.bin

     

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -856
 
 mx: 3897
 
 µ: 7.1
 
 σ: 24.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3889
 
 mx: 7056
 
 µ: -1.1
 
 σ: 65.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2998
 
 mx: 5778
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 53.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999.  Part 49/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 24 15:52:56 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180724_134514__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1811
 
 mx: 2506
 
 µ: 7.1
 
 σ: 23.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6128
 
 mx: 4992
 
 µ: -1.0
 
 σ: 67.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4952
 
 mx: 4184
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 61.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999.  Part 57/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 24 15:52:56 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180724_134514__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1060
 
 mx: 2456
 
 µ: 7.1
 
 σ: 25.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4813
 
 mx: 5576
 
 µ: -1.0
 
 σ: 65.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4095
 
 mx: 4726
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 53.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999.  Part 4/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 24 15:52:57 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180724_134514__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -783
 
 mx: 981
 
 µ: 7.1
 
 σ: 17.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1435
 
 mx: 2258
 
 µ: -1.0
 
 σ: 42.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4602
 
 mx: 3348
 
 µ: 1.0
 
 σ: 54.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999.  Part 133/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 24 15:52:58 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180724_134514__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1121
 
 mx: 1956
 
 µ: 7.1
 
 σ: 18.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1338
 
 mx: 2317
 
 µ: -1.1
 
 σ: 40.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4406
 
 mx: 3171
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 53.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999.  Part 25/147
 

 Processed Tue Jul 24 15:52:58 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180724_134514__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2018-07-24T13:45:15.338.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -81
 
 mx: 96
 
 µ: 7.1
 
 σ: 11.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -313
 
 mx: 303
 
 µ: -0.9
 
 σ: 32.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -352
 
 mx: 363
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 23.2


